
ROOMS AVAILABLE - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 2449 2222 2449 2470 2542 2460 2542 2542 2460 2542 2460 2542 29680

Total Ezulwini 19561 17690 19561 18960 19585 18967 19602 19623 19027 19647 19027 19654 230904

Total Manzini 13032 12205 13054 12913 12570 12949 13046 12621 12896 13071 12453 13075 153885

Total Rest of Swaziland16434 15156 16401 15985 15675 15278 15303 15439 15175 15425 14987 15616 186874

Grand Total 51476 47273 51465 50328 50372 49654 50493 50225 49558 50685 48927 50887 601343

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 892 1683 1362 2010 1939 1155 987 1005 1048 1326 896 705 15008

Total Ezulwini 12736 13711 17690 12802 12939 11945 13830 14113 13537 15426 15404 14185 168318

Total Manzini 2846 3368 4339 3075 3357 3449 3248 3346 3700 3965 3786 3373 41852

Total Rest of Swaziland4794 7769 7495 5896 7390 4721 8401 8334 7831 6223 7757 6414 83025

Grand Total 21268 26531 30886 23783 25625 21270 26466 26798 26116 26940 27843 24677 308203

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 3286 2983 3286 3282 3379 3270 3379 3379 3270 3379 3270 3379 39542

Total Ezulwini 35309 32878 35309 34484 36385 35290 36615 36735 36400 36509 36340 36549 428803

Total Manzini 21273 19905 21309 21070 20545 21122 21307 20641 21038 21341 20345 21352 251248

Total Rest of Swaziland31699 29124 31672 31026 31081 30246 30687 30907 30803 30819 29847 31023 368934

Grand Total 91567 84890 91576 89862 91390 89928 91988 91662 91511 92048 89802 92303 1088527

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 741 882 678 825 788 673 1495 1639 1633 1662 1507 1106 13629

Total Ezulwini 18827 18414 21629 18739 18249 16458 20934 20251 20041 22723 22404 23284 241953

Total Manzini 5419 7373 8277 6151 7525 7394 5888 6878 7143 7579 7677 6512 83816

Total Rest of Swaziland7198 8712 11814 8384 8139 7280 11403 28368 10332 8652 9166 9887 129335

Grand Total 32185 35381 42398 34099 34701 31805 39720 57136 39149 40616 40754 40789 468733

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 23 20 28 31 45 43 39 48 51 19 28 22 397

Total Ezulwini 2616 2553 2974 4370 3442 4710 4281 4102 4226 3956 4177 5213 46620

Total Manzini 2505 3058 3028 950 868 1048 1140 1109 838 981 805 908 17238

Total Rest of Swaziland3407 4959 5534 3348 4068 3229 5219 4924 3808 2894 3751 4255 49396

Grand Total 8551 10590 11564 8699 8423 9030 10679 10183 8923 7850 8761 10398 113651



                                                     NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 861 1609 1359 1837 1747 1169 1201 1286 1253 1492 1219 794 15827

Total Ezulwini 10585 10690 15228 15494 15593 12202 16756 17681 16824 19181 18542 19354 188130

Total Manzini 2261 3167 3958 3841 4901 4458 3501 4590 5403 5678 6344 4700 22788

Total Rest of Swaziland3592 3795 4693 4497 3952 4083 5196 7039 5067 7385 8544 8593 66436

Grand Total 17299 19261 25238 25669 26193 21912 26654 30596 28547 33736 34649 33441 323195

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 884 1629 1387 1868 1792 1212 1240 1334 1304 1511 1247 816 16224

Total Ezulwini 13201 13243 18202 19864 19035 16912 21037 21783 21050 23137 22719 24567 234750

Total Manzini 4766 6225 6986 4791 5769 5506 4641 5699 6241 6659 7149 5608 70040

Total Rest of Swaziland6999 8754 10227 7845 8020 7312 10415 11963 8875 10279 12295 12848 115832

Grand Total 25850 29851 36802 34368 34616 30942 37333 40779 37470 41586 43410 43839 436846

TOTAL BILL (Emalangeni) - 2017

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 679411 1114478 794425 1379484 1216490 891907 838526 838750 973390 1073481 1047755 1341426 12189524

Total Ezulwini 13551889 18911812 23699014 19609969 20548753 19879072 20973942 20546193 19445216 24166018 22760038 21187913 245279828

Total Manzini 2865786 4288490 5288832 3894139 3708627 4151067 4223735 3893934 4292550 4942432 4661952 4246015 50457558

Total Rest of Swaziland5743268 6706693 7671417 5581825 6331016 5317571 6314458 7043342 5359601 4803890 5903000 5880563 72656645

Grand Total 22840354 31021474 37453688 30465416 31804886 30239616 32454828 32494161 30119708 35069427 34474500 32855093 380583555

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) - 2017

1. Expenditure (Emalangeni) per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold) 

                     Mbabane                        = 894.38

                     Ezulwini                         = 1016.68

                 Manzini                          = 602.00

                     Rest of  S.D                      = 561.77

                     Total                               = 813.45

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

                     Mbabane                      = 0.84

                     Ezulwini            = 1.03

                     Manzini                       = 1.20

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 1.12

                     Total                           = 1.07



3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

                     Mbabane                      = 34.5%

                     Ezulwini            = 56.4%

                     Manzini                       = 33.4%

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 35.1%

                     Total                           = 43.1%

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

                     Mbabane                      = 50.6%

                     Ezulwini            = 72.9%

                     Manzini                       = 27.2%

                     Rest of  S.D                 = 44.4%

                     Total                           = 51.3%

Source: Central Statistical Office


